Manual Audit Team Worksheet
for Marksense Ballots

Marion
11/3/2020

3660

Congressional District 11

County:

Date of Election:

Precinct Number:

Race:

[H] *Check box if provisional ballots are included in Early Voting and Election Day

ballots, instead of being reported separately.

(] Check box if race permitted more than 1 vote.)
Indicate here the “Vote for no more than” number:

Manual Audit Tally
Candidate or Issue Early Voting (EV) Election Day (ED) Absentee (AB) Provisional (PV)* Totals
Daniel Webster S
Dana Marie Cottrell 216
Write-in Candidates N &k
Overvotes [®)
Undervotes
(i.e., blank votes) ol r+
Indeterminate Votes O

Audit Team Members:

Printed\Wame

Clhanlee Niclofs

Printed Name
Rule 1S-5.026, F.A.C.

D?EL&@\Z (clslo—

Signature

Nov. 16, 2020

Date

Nov. 16, 2020

Date
DS-DE 105B (eff. 01/2014)




Manual Audit Team Worksheet

Marion
11/3/2020

3660

County:

Date of Election:

Precinct Number:

Congressional District 11

for Marksense Ballots

[H] *Check box if provisional ballots are included in Early Voting and Election Day
ballots, instead of being reported separately.

Race: (L] Check box if race permitted more than 1 vote.)
Indicate here the “Vote for no more than” number:
Manual Audit Tally
Candidate or Issue | Early Voting (EV) Election Day (ED) Absentee (AB) Provisional (PV)* Totals
Daniel Webster i 0 _\~
Dana Marie Cottrell @ m\
Write-in Candidates N[ A
Overvotes G
Undervotes
(i.e., blank votes) _ 4
Indeterminate Votes 0

Audit Team Members:
sk Zahanas
Printed Name

oy &

Printed Name
Rule 1S-5.026, F.A.C.

( Spthamony

Nov. 16, 2020

mmmmm.\gwm Date
. Nov. 16, 2020
Signature Date

DS-DE 105B (eff. 01/2014)




Manual Audit Team Worksheet
for Marksense Ballots

County: Marion

Date of Election: 11/3/2020 [H] *Check box if provisional ballots are included in Early Voting and Election Day
“w @@O ballots, instead of being reported separately.

Precinct Number:

Congressional District 11

A_H_ Check box if race permitted more than 1 vote.)
Indicate here the “Vote for no more than” number:

Race:

Manual Audit Tally
Candidate or Issue Early Voting (EV) Election Day (ED) Absentee (AB) Provisional (PV)* Totals
Daniel Webster 2372
Dana Marie Cottrell NQ_\@
Write-in Candidates NIA
Overvotes 3
Undervotes N
(i.e., blank votes) J L
Indeterminate Votes O

Audit Team Members:

Urish Zahanas O% Nov. 16, 2020

Printed Name Si msmﬁ:\a Date
Nov. 16, 2020
Date

Rule 15-5.026, F.A.C. DS-DE 105B (eff. 01/2014)




Precinct Summary for Manual Audit

Race Audited:

Congressional District 11

3660

Precinct Number:

Canididats Naths o Tssne €hoioe Voting System Manual Public Difference (+ or —)
Total Tally Total
Daniel Webster 1S3 [15° 3
Dana Marie Cottrell " 5¢/b A
Number of ba\llots overvoted: J
Number of ballots undervoted: ) o

Number of indeterminate votes:

(Attach a separate Precinct Summary for each precinct audited.)

Rule 1S-5.026, F.A.C.

DS-DE 106 (eff. 01/2014)




PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

Run Date:11/16/20 03:12 PM
3660
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL

TOTAL VOTES
2,434
1,794

O0fficial General Election

Marion County, Florida
November 3, 2020

73.71

Representative in Congress Congressional District 11

(VOTE FOR) 1
Daniel Webster (REP).
Dana Marie Cottrell (DEM) .
Total .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

1,153
586
1,739
0

55

66.30
33.70

ED-E-Day

507

404
86
490

17

AV-Mail

537

233
290
523

14

EV-Early

750

516
210
726

24

Official Results

Report EL30A Page 3660-01



Voting System Post-Election Audit Report

County: Marion Date of Election: November 3, 2020
Type of Audit (check applicable box): Manual DAutomated Independent

Precinct Number(s): 3660

Race (if Manual Audit): Representative in Congress, District 11

1. Overall accuracy of the audit:

/00 T

2. Description of any problems or discrepancies encountered:

3. Likely cause of such problems or discrepancies:

4. Recommended corrective action with respect o0 avoiding or mitigating such
circumstances in future elections:

(Ijzh/eék applicable box and sign below:

We hereby certify that the report of the voting system audit performed for the election is
accurate and that attached are precinct summary reports for each precinct audited.

L1 we hereby certify that a voting system audit was not done because a manual recount was
conducted under s. 102.166, Florida Statutes.

Signatures of County Canvassing Board members:

Jim MCCune ()/ }""1/ @m.a__, Nov. 16, 2020

Printed Name Slg Date

Dana Olesky Nov. 16, 2020
Printed Name Date
Wesley Wilcox Wj W% Nov. 16, 2020
Printed Name S%nature Date

Rule 1S-5.026, F.A.C. DS-DE 107 (eff. 01/2014)



