# Manual Audit Team Worksheet for Marksense Ballots

County: Marion		ACA LIAMA AND CAND			
Date of Election: 11/3/2020	)20	■ *Check box if provisi	onal ballots are inclu	*Check box if provisional ballots are included in Early Voting and Election Day	Election Day
Precinct Number: 3660	60	ballots, instead of b	ballots, instead of being reported separately.	ely.	,
Race: Congressional District 11		Check box if race permitted more than 1 vote.)	nore than 1 vote.)		
	Indicate l	Indicate here the "Vote for no more than" number:	ore than" number:	L	
			Manual Audit Tally		
Candidate or Issue	Early Voting (EV)	Election Day (ED)	Absentee (AB)	Provisional (PV)*	Totals
Daniel Webster	516				
Dana Marie Cottrell	&10				
Write-in Candidates	ZP				
Overvotes	0				
Undervotes (i.e., blank votes)	24			20.00	
Indeterminate Votes	0				
Audit Team Members:		Ansela B	Mankler /	Nov. 16, 2020	020
Printed Wame Charlee Nichols		Charlee Victor	chara	Nov. 16, 2020	2020
Printed Name Rule 1S-5.026, F.A.C.		Signature		Date DS-DE 105B (eff. 01/2014)	01/2014)

# Manual Audit Team Worksheet for Marksense Ballots

County: Marion					
Date of Election: 11/3/2020	020	■ *Check box if provisi	onal ballots are inclu	brack 1 $ brack 1$ $ ho$ or $1$ $1$ $1$ $1$ $1$ $1$ $1$ $1$ $1$ $1$	l Election Day
Precinct Number: 3660	60	ballots, instead of b	ballots, instead of being reported separately.	tely.	•
Race: Congressional District 11		Check box if race permitted more than 1 vote.)	nore than 1 vote.) ┌		
	Indicate	Indicate here the "Vote for no more than" number:	ore than" number:	L	
			Manual Audit Tally		
Candidate or Issue	Early Voting (EV)	Election Day (ED)	Absentee (AB)	Provisional (PV)*	Totals
Daniel Webster		404			
Dana Marie Cottrell		86			
Write-in Candidates		NIA			
Overvotes		0			
Undervotes (i.e., blank votes)		7			
Indeterminate Votes		0			
Audit Team Members:					
Cristi Zahanas	5	('Adhamas	~	Nov. 16, 2020	2020
Printed Name		Signature		Date	
Paner Grear-Singleton	- Snaleton	Threes Our	dida-	Nov. 16, 2020	2020
Printed Name	(	Signature	4	Date	
Rule 1S-5.026, F.A.C.		•		DS-DE 105B (eff. 01/2014)	. 01/2014)

# Manual Audit Team Worksheet for Marksense Ballots

County: Marion				,	
Date of Election: 11/3/2020	20	*Check box if provisi	onal ballots are inclu	*Check box if provisional ballots are included in Early Voting and Election Day	l Election Day
Precinct Number: 3660	60	ballots, instead of b	ballots, instead of being reported separat	ately.	
Race: Congressional District 11	l □	Check box if race permitted more than 1 vote.)	nore than 1 vote.)		
	Indicate	Indicate here the "Vote for no more than" number:	ore than" number:		
			Manual Audit Tally		
Candidate or Issue	Early Voting (EV)	Election Day (ED)	Absentee (AB)	Provisional (PV)*	Totals
Daniel Webster			233		
Dana Marie Cottrell			290		
Write-in Candidates			NIA		
Overvotes			<b>D</b> •		
Undervotes			三		
Indeterminate Votes			0		
Audit Team Members:		,			
Cristi Zaharias	\( \triangle \)	( Salvanors	4	Nov. 16, 2020	2020
Printed Name  Pana V Arcene-Simileton	Singleton	Signature  Bould Market	1	Nov. 16, 2020	2020
Printed Name Rule 1S-5.026, F.A.C.	(	Signature /		Date DS-DE 105B (eff. 01/2014)	. 01/2014)

### **Precinct Summary for Manual Audit**

Race Audited: Congressional Dis	strict 11		
Candidate Name or Issue Choice  Daniel Webster  Dana Marie Cottrell	Voting System Total 1153 5-86	Manual Public Tally Total	Difference (+ or –)
		4	
Number of ballots overvoted:  Number of ballots undervoted:	- , -	55	
Number of indeterminate votes:	_	$\mathcal{Q}$	

(Attach a separate Precinct Summary for each precinct audited.)

PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

Official General Election Marion County, Florida November 3, 2020 Official Results

Report EL30A Page 3660-01

Run Date:11/16/20 03:12 PM

3660										
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL						L VOTES	%	ED-E-Day	AV-Mail	EV-Early
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL						2,434 1,794		507	537	750
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL .		٠					73.71			
Representative in Congress	Cong	ress	sion	ıal	Dis	trict 11				
(VOTE FOR) 1										
Daniel Webster (REP)						1,153	66.30	404	233	516
Dana Marie Cottrell (DEM)						586	33.70	86	290	210
Total						1,739		490	523	726
Over Votes						0		0	0	0
Under Votes			٠			55		17	14	24

### **Voting System Post-Election Audit Report**

County: Marion	Date of Election:	November 3, 2020	
Type of Audit (check applicable box		Automated Inde	pendent
Precinct Number(s): 3660			
Race (if Manual Audit): Representa	ative in Congress, D	istrict 11	
1. Overall accuracy of the audit:			
2. Description of any problems or	discrepancies encour	itered:	
3. Likely cause of such problems  WA	or discrepancies:		
4. Recommended corrective actio circumstances in future election	n with respect to avoi	ding or mitigating suc	eh
Check applicable box and sign below We hereby certify that the report of accurate and that attached are precinct We hereby certify that a voting sy conducted under s. 102.166, Florida St	of the voting system at summary reports for a stem audit was not do	each precinct audited.	
Signatures of County Canvassing Boar  Jim McCune	rd members:	une_	Nov. 16, 2020
	ignature		Date
Dana Olesky	Nama (gles		Nov. 16, 2020
Printed Name S Wesley Wilcox	lightatufe	1	Date Nov. 16, 2020
	ignature	ller	Date
	//		